

No. 18792

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

DAVID NEILL MACMURRAY,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

FRANCIS C. WHELAN,
United States Attorney,

THOMAS R. SHERIDAN,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Section,

DAVID R. NISSEN,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,
Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

FILED

OCT 23 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
I.	
Jurisdiction and statement of the case	1
II.	
Statutes involved	2
III.	
Statement of facts	3
IV.	
Summary of argument	9
V.	
Argument	9
A. Appellant was not entitled to an inquiry and hearing upon the denial of his claim to conscientious objectors status	9
B. The selective service act's criteria for determining conscientious objector status are constitutional	12
VI.	
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Bouziden v. United States, 251 F. 2d 728	10
Bradshaw v. United States, 242 F. 2d 180	10
Clark v. United States, 236 F. 2d 13, cert. denied 352 U. S. 882, reh. denied 352 U. S. 937....	11, 12, 13
George v. United States, 196 F. 2d 445, cert. denied 344 U. S. 843	12, 13
Richter v. United States, 181 F. 2d 591	12
Selby v. United States, 250 F. 2d 666	10
United States v. De Lime, 223 F. 2d 96	11
United States v. Kauten, 133 F. 2d 703	13
United States v. Mohammed, 288 F. 2d 236	12

Statutes

United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1294	1
United States Code, Title 50, Appendix, Sec. 456(j)	2, 9, 10
United States Code, Title 50, Appendix, Sec. 462	1, 2

No. 18792
